



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
NAGPUR BENCH, AT NAGPUR.**

Civil Revision Application No. 126 of 2023

[aji Abdul Rashid Sk. Mehboob and ors. ..vs.. Syed Bismillabi Syed Shabbir Miya and ors.]

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. Mohammad Ateeque, Advocate for the applicants

CORAM : ANIL L. PANSARE J.

DATED : 1-11-2023

The trial Court has rejected the application filed by the applicants under Order VII Rule 11 of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908 on the ground that the plaintiff has not averred in the plaint that the property under question is Wakf property. He has invited my attention to the averments made in paragraph nos. 7, 8, 12 and 13 of the application to contend that though indirectly the plaintiff has by averment stated that the applicants have illegally got the suit property registered as Wakf property with the Wakf Board.

Issue notice, returnable on 29-11-2023.

(Anil L. Pansare, J.)